UNOFFICIAL COP

Recording Requested By: RICHMOND MONROE GROUP

When Recorded Return To:

RICHMOND MONROE GROUP PO Box 458 Kimberling City, MO 65686

Doc#: 1018829124 Fee: \$40.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/07/2010 04:11 PM Pg: 1 of 2





## **SATISFACTION**

ING Bank #:903210263 "Horton" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESCINTS that ING BANK, FSB holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by TIMOTHY HORTON AND MARGARET LIORTON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, originally to ING BANK, FSB, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 05/04/2009 Recorded: 05/27/2009 as Instrument No.: 0914754008, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 05-27-413-001-0000

Property Address: 521 ELMWOOD AVENUE, WILMETTE, IL. 8 J05 1-1973

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

ING BANK, FSB On May 28th, 2010

Christopher Derce, Vice-President

STATE OF Minnesota **COUNTY OF Benton** 

C/O/A/S O/F/I On May 28th, 2010, before me, TAMMY L. DESMARAIS, a Notary Public in and for Benton in the State of Minimusota, personally appeared Christopher Pierce, Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

TAMMY L. DÉSMARAIS Notary Expires: 01/31/2015

Prepared By: Shari Miller, RICHMOND MONROE GROUP 15511 STATE HWY 13. BRANSON WEST, MO 65737 417-447-2931

\*\*7AMRC\*05/28/2010 11:58:40 AM\* AMRC49AMRC000000000000000429394\* ILCOOK\* 903210263 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL \*\*7AMRC\*

1018829124 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Escsow File No.: 096498

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

That part of Lot 7 in the re-subdivision of Block 11 and the vacated alley in Block 11 in Milton H. Wilson's addition to Wilmette in Sections 26 and 27, Township 42 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, ADF: commencing at the most Westerly corner of Lot 7 which is the Southeast corner of Sheridan Road, and Elwood Avenue, thence Northeasterly along Elmwood Avenue, 100 feet to the Northwesterly corner of Lot 6 of said re-subdivision, thence Southeasterly at right angles to the above described line 133 feet 7 1/4 inches to a point in the South line of Block 11, thence West along said South lien 136 1/4 inch to the Northeasterly line of Sheridan Road, thence Northwesterly along the Northeasterly line of Sheridan Road, 38 feet 9 inches to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois

The property refereed to in this commitment is commonly known as:

521 Elmwood Ave., Wilmette, IL 60091 05-27-413-001-0000